

## 9/22/2014 12:14:23 From: To: 8506176383

T



#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Mill Investment Holdings, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Suzanne M. Irwin, Paralegal Name of Person	
Flaster/Greenberg P.C.	<u></u>
Firm/Company	SEP SEP
1810 Chapel Avenue West, Commerce Center	<u></u> 22 F
Address	
	12. <b>E</b> -
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002	ي <u>جج</u>
City/State and Zip Code	QH 5
nd eizen@flastergreenhern com	

E-mail address: (to boused for fulure annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Suzanne Irwin
 at (856)
 382-2251

 Name of Person
 Area Code
 Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fcc

Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Status (additionat copy is enclosed) S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Malling Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Convier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executivo Contor Circle Tailahassee, FL 32301

i de la contraction

(2/4)

## 9/22/2014 12:14:23 From: To: 8506176383

### AIKITCLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mill Investment Holdings, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Linwood, NJ 08021

5 Mill Lane

#### Mailing Address:

5 Mill Lane Linwood, NJ 08021

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Sigunture: (The Limited Liability Company connot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Na	ine
242 Via Las Brisas Florida street address (P.O. 1	Box NOT acceptable)
Palm Beach	FL 33490-3612

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company of the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper und complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my pusition as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

	1				
Registered .	Apont's S	innator	(REOIL	2601	1
i caPintori an i	Part a c	-15 guing-	100000		

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2



(3/4)

# 9/22/2014 12:14:23 From: To: 8506176383

|

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" • Manager MGR	Gary Sinderbrand
	Linwood NJ 08021
1	
·	
(Use allachment if necessary)	<u>مېر د مېرې سې مېرې د مېرې و کا د او مېرې و کا د او مېرې و کا د او م</u>

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNAT	-	~				κ.
	Benned	Uni cour	VJEL 72	MEMBERS		
(In accordanc	e with section 60	mber or an authoria 5.0203 (1) (b), Florid is the penaltics of peri	ed represente a Statutes, the	execution of this d	locument	
		mation submitted in a sy as provided for in s				14
-	/	Inn	MA.		Sin	SEP
	GA	Typebor printed ru	nc of signoc	, MEMBER.	H H	
		Films Fees:	-			22
\$125.00 Filing Fee fo \$ 30.00 Certified Co		panization and Desig	mation of Reg	istered Agent		, -
S 5.00 Certificate o		al)			م المعادر الم المعادر	

. .